™ ™ Bramshaw Parish Council
NATIONAL PARK New Forest Hampshire

By Order of Gemma Hinchliffe, Clerk
@ 0788597 4420

0: bramshawclerk@outlook.com
20" February 2024

14/24
15/24
16/24

17/24
18/24
19/24

20/24

21/24

22/24

23/24

24/24

25/24

26/24

Dear Councillor,
You are hereby summoned to attend the next meeting of
Bramshaw Parish Council
On Tuesday 27" February at 7.30pm
Community Hall, Bramshaw Village Hall, Bramshaw, Lyndhurst SO43 7JE

To transact the following business.
The public and press are welcome to attend.
AGENDA
Apologies for Absence

Declarations of interest

Minutes: To consider approval of the Minutes of the Parish Council Meeting held on
23 January 2024 at 7:30pm.

Public Forum
To receive a report from NFDC

Planning
No planning application have been received to date.

Finance
To approve the Cash Flow Report, payments, Budget and Precept.

To consider the S137 Application from St Peter’s Church Bramshaw.

Clearing of ditches of private properties in the Parish. Update by Clir Medley (MM)
and Clir Coutts (AC).

To approve the registering of the Parish Council to receive a free copy of a Portrait
of HM The King.

Update on concerns raised at the last Parish Council meeting regarding blocked
drains at Ash Cottage and Burnford Cottage.

Councillors Reports

Correspondence, AOB, urgent matters


mailto:bramshawclerk@outlook.com

27/24 Date of next meeting

If agreed, the date of the next Meeting for Bramshaw Parish Council will be held on
Tuesday 26 March 2024 at 7:30pm in the Bramshaw Village Hall (Community
Room)



