

Bramshaw Parish Council New Forest Hampshire

By Order of Gemma Hinchliffe, Clerk

2 0788 597 4420

 $\square \colon \underbrace{bramshawclerk@outlook.com}_{}$

20th February 2024

Dear Councillor,

You are hereby summoned to attend the next meeting of

Bramshaw Parish Council

On Tuesday 27th February at 7.30pm

Community Hall, Bramshaw Village Hall, Bramshaw, Lyndhurst SO43 7JE

To transact the following business.

The public and press are welcome to attend.

AGENDA

14/24	Apologies for Absence
15/24	Declarations of interest
16/24	Minutes: To consider approval of the Minutes of the Parish Council Meeting held on 23 rd January 2024 at 7:30pm.
17/24	Public Forum
18/24	To receive a report from NFDC
19/24	Planning No planning application have been received to date.
20/24	Finance
	To approve the Cash Flow Report, payments, Budget and Precept.
21/24	To consider the S137 Application from St Peter's Church Bramshaw.
22/24	Clearing of ditches of private properties in the Parish. Update by Cllr Medley (MM) and Cllr Coutts (AC).
23/24	To approve the registering of the Parish Council to receive a free copy of a Portrait of HM The King.
24/24	Update on concerns raised at the last Parish Council meeting regarding blocked drains at Ash Cottage and Burnford Cottage.
25/24	Councillors Reports
26/24	Correspondence, AOB, urgent matters

27/24 Date of next meeting

If agreed, the date of the next Meeting for Bramshaw Parish Council will be held on Tuesday 26th March 2024 at 7:30pm in the Bramshaw Village Hall (Community Room)